Applications
 Years Warranty
Railway Industry Automation
Semiconduc
tor
Network
/ Telecom Military
Boat Aviation Medical
Automobile Charger
Features
Model Number Structure
ESC 018 033 - S - P - F 50
Series Name Input Voltage
(VDC)
Output Voltage
(VDC)
 Output
Quantity
 Remote Control
Option
 Shape Watt
Evolving
Sirius-
Chivalry
series –
012： 9-18
018： 9-36
024：18-36
036：18-75
048：36-75
110：40-160
033： 3.3
050： 5
120：12
150：15
240：24
 S：Single
P：Positive logic
N：Negative logic
1：Positive logic
+ EMC Filter
0：Negative logic
+ EMC Filter
F：Flat
P：Groove
       Cover
B：BasePlate
20
30
40
50 120：±12
150：±15
240：±24
 D：Dual
ESC Series
50W / 2” x 1.2” DC/DC
2” x 1.2” 2:1 / 4:1
Wide input
range
+70˚C
without
 derating
EMC FILTER
Built-in
2250 VDC
Insulation
MLCC
No life-span
constrained
ON / OFF
REMOTE
90 %
High
efficiency
MTBF
≥1.9M hours
@50˚C GB
METAL
CASE UVLO OCP OVP OTP
ESC Series
www.powergood.com 1 2022 Nov. Rev.6 ESC
Model Selection Guide
Typical @ Ta=+25 ℃ under nominal line voltage conditions unless noted
Model
Input Output
Efficiency
Voltage (V) Current (A) Voltage Current Power
Range  Nominal Full load (V) (A) (W) Typ.(%)
ESC012033-S-□-□30 9-18 12 2.81  3.3 9.1 30 89%
ESC012050-S-□-□30 9-18 12 2.78  5 6 30 90%
ESC012120-S-□-□30 9-18 12 2.81  12 2.5 30 89%
ESC012150-S-□-□30 9-18 12 2.81  15 2 30 89%
ESC012240-S-□-□30 9-18 12 2.81  24 1.3 30 89%
ESC012120-D-□-□30 9-18 12 2.81  ±12 ±1.3 30 89%
ESC012150-D-□-□30 9-18 12 2.81  ±15 ±1.0 30 89%
ESC012240-D-□-□30 9-18 12 2.84  ±24 ±0.6 30 88%
ESC012033-S-□-□40 9-18 12 3.75  3.3 12.1 40 89%
ESC012050-S-□-□40 9-18 12 3.70  5 8 40 90%
ESC012120-S-□-□40 9-18 12 3.75  12 3.3 40 89%
ESC012150-S-□-□40 9-18 12 3.75  15 2.7 40 89%
ESC012240-S-□-□40 9-18 12 3.75  24 1.7 40 89%
ESC012120-D-□-□40 9-18 12 3.75  ±12 ±1.7 40 89%
ESC012150-D-□-□40 9-18 12 3.75  ±15 ±1.3 40 89%
ESC012240-D-□-□40 9-18 12 3.79  ±24 ±0.8 40 88%
ESC012033-S-□-□50 9-18 12 4.68  3.3 15.1 50 89%
ESC012050-S-□-□50 9-18 12 4.63  5 10 50 90%
ESC012120-S-□-□50 9-18 12 4.68  12 4.2 50 89%
ESC012150-S-□-□50 9-18 12 4.68  15 3.3 50 89%
ESC012240-S-□-□50 9-18 12 4.68  24 2.1 50 89%
ESC012120-D-□-□50 9-18 12 4.68  ±12 ±2.1 50 89%
ESC012150-D-□-□50 9-18 12 4.68  ±15 ±1.7 50 89%
ESC012240-D-□-□50 9-18 12 4.73  ±24 ±1.0 50 88%
ESC018033-S-□-□30 9-36 18 1.89  3.3 9.1 30 88%
ESC018050-S-□-□30 9-36 18 1.87  5 6 30 89%
ESC018120-S-□-□30 9-36 18 1.89  12 2.5 30 88%
ESC018150-S-□-□30 9-36 18 1.89  15 2 30 88%
ESC018240-S-□-□30 9-36 18 1.89  24 1.3 30 88%
ESC018120-D-□-□30 9-36 18 1.89  ±12 ±1.3 30 88%
ESC018150-D-□-□30 9-36 18 1.89  ±15 ±1.0 30 88%
ESC018240-D-□-□30 9-36 18 1.92  ±24 ±0.6 30 87%
ESC Series
www.powergood.com 2 2022 Nov. Rev.6 ESC
Model
Input Output
Efficiency
Voltage (V) Current (A) Voltage Current Power
Range  Nominal Full load (V) (A) (W) Typ.(%)
ESC018033-S-□-□40 9-36 18 2.53  3.3 12.1 40 88%
ESC018050-S-□-□40 9-36 18 2.50  5 8 40 89%
ESC018120-S-□-□40 9-36 18 2.53  12 3.3 40 88%
ESC018150-S-□-□40 9-36 18 2.53  15 2.7 40 88%
ESC018240-S-□-□40 9-36 18 2.53  24 1.7 40 88%
ESC018120-D-□-□40 9-36 18 2.53  ±12 ±1.7 40 88%
ESC018150-D-□-□40 9-36 18 2.53  ±15 ±1.3 40 88%
ESC018240-D-□-□40 9-36 18 2.55  ±24 ±0.8 40 87%
ESC024033-S-□-□30 18-36 24 1.40  3.3 9.1 30 89%
ESC024050-S-□-□30 18-36 24 1.39  5 6 30 90%
ESC024120-S-□-□30 18-36 24 1.40  12 2.5 30 89%
ESC024150-S-□-□30 18-36 24 1.40  15 2 30 89%
ESC024240-S-□-□30 18-36 24 1.40  24 1.3 30 89%
ESC024120-D-□-□30 18-36 24 1.40  ±12 ±1.3 30 89%
ESC024150-D-□-□30 18-36 24 1.40  ±15 ±1.0 30 89%
ESC024240-D-□-□30 18-36 24 1.40  ±24 ±0.6 30 89%
ESC024033-S-□-□40 18-36 24 1.87  3.3 12.1 40 89%
ESC024050-S-□-□40 18-36 24 1.85  5 8 40 90%
ESC024120-S-□-□40 18-36 24 1.87  12 3.3 40 89%
ESC024150-S-□-□40 18-36 24 1.87  15 2.7 40 89%
ESC024240-S-□-□40 18-36 24 1.87  24 1.7 40 89%
ESC024120-D-□-□40 18-36 24 1.87  ±12 ±1.7 40 89%
ESC024150-D-□-□40 18-36 24 1.87  ±15 ±1.3 40 89%
ESC024240-D-□-□40 18-36 24 1.87  ±24 ±0.8 40 89%
ESC024033-S-□-□50 18-36 24 2.34  3.3 15.1 50 89%
ESC024050-S-□-□50 18-36 24 2.31  5 10 50 90%
ESC024120-S-□-□50 18-36 24 2.34  12 4.2 50 89%
ESC024150-S-□-□50 18-36 24 2.34  15 3.3 50 89%
ESC024240-S-□-□50 18-36 24 2.34  24 2.1 50 89%
ESC024120-D-□-□50 18-36 24 2.34  ±12 ±2.1 50 89%
ESC024150-D-□-□50 18-36 24 2.34  ±15 ±1.7 50 89%
ESC024240-D-□-□50 18-36 24 2.37  ±24 ±1.0 50 88%
ESC Series
www.powergood.com 3 2022 Nov. Rev.6 ESC
Model
Input Output
Efficiency
Voltage (V) Current (A) Voltage Current Power
Range  Nominal Full load (V) (A) (W) Typ.(%)
ESC036033-S-□-□30 18-75 36 0.95  3.3 9.1 30 88%
ESC036050-S-□-□30 18-75 36 0.94  5 6 30 89%
ESC036120-S-□-□30 18-75 36 0.95  12 2.5 30 88%
ESC036150-S-□-□30 18-75 36 0.95  15 2 30 88%
ESC036240-S-□-□30 18-75 36 0.95  24 1.3 30 88%
ESC036120-D-□-□30 18-75 36 0.95  ±12 ±1.3 30 88%
ESC036150-D-□-□30 18-75 36 0.95  ±15 ±1.0 30 88%
ESC036240-D-□-□30 18-75 36 0.96  ±24 ±0.6 30 87%
ESC036033-S-□-□40 18-75 36 1.26  3.3 12.1 40 88%
ESC036050-S-□-□40 18-75 36 1.25  5 8 40 89%
ESC036120-S-□-□40 18-75 36 1.26  12 3.3 40 88%
ESC036150-S-□-□40 18-75 36 1.26  15 2.7 40 88%
ESC036240-S-□-□40 18-75 36 1.26  24 1.7 40 88%
ESC036120-D-□-□40 18-75 36 1.26  ±12 ±1.7 40 88%
ESC036150-D-□-□40 18-75 36 1.26  ±15 ±1.3 40 88%
ESC036240-D-□-□40 18-75 36 1.28  ±24 ±0.8 40 87%
ESC048033-S-□-□30 36-75 48 0.70  3.3 9.1 30 89%
ESC048050-S-□-□30 36-75 48 0.69  5 6 30 90%
ESC048120-S-□-□30 36-75 48 0.70  12 2.5 30 89%
ESC048150-S-□-□30 36-75 48 0.70  15 2 30 89%
ESC048240-S-□-□30 36-75 48 0.70  24 1.3 30 89%
ESC048120-D-□-□30 36-75 48 0.70  ±12 ±1.3 30 89%
ESC048150-D-□-□30 36-75 48 0.70  ±15 ±1.0 30 89%
ESC048240-D-□-□30 36-75 48 0.70  ±24 ±0.6 30 89%
ESC048033-S-□-□50 36-75 48 1.17  3.3 15.1 50 89%
ESC048050-S-□-□50 36-75 48 1.16  5 10 50 90%
ESC048120-S-□-□50 36-75 48 1.17  12 4.2 50 89%
ESC048150-S-□-□50 36-75 48 1.17  15 3.3 50 89%
ESC048240-S-□-□50 36-75 48 1.17  24 2.1 50 89%
ESC048120-D-□-□50 36-75 48 1.17  ±12 ±2.1 50 89%
ESC048150-D-□-□50 36-75 48 1.17  ±15 ±1.7 50 89%
ESC048240-D-□-□50 36-75 48 1.17  ±24 ±1.0 50 89%
ESC Series
www.powergood.com 4 2022 Nov. Rev.6 ESC
Model
Input Output
Efficiency
Voltage (V) Current (A) Voltage Current Power
Range  Nominal Full load (V) (A) (W) Typ.(%)
ESC110033-S-□-□20 40-160 110 0.21  3.3 6.1 20 88%
ESC110050-S-□-□20 40-160 110 0.20  5 4 20 89%
ESC110120-S-□-□20 40-160 110 0.21  12 1.7 20 88%
ESC110150-S-□-□20 40-160 110 0.21  15 1.3 20 88%
ESC110240-S-□-□20 40-160 110 0.21  24 0.8 20 88%
ESC110120-D-□-□20 40-160 110 0.21  ±12 ±0.8 20 88%
ESC110150-D-□-□20 40-160 110 0.21  ±15 ±0.7 20 88%
ESC110240-D-□-□20 40-160 110 0.21  ±24 ±0.4 20 87%
ESC110033-S-□-□30 40-160 110 0.31  3.3 9.1 30 88%
ESC110050-S-□-□30 40-160 110 0.31  5 6 30 89%
ESC110120-S-□-□30 40-160 110 0.31  12 2.5 30 88%
ESC110150-S-□-□30 40-160 110 0.31  15 2 30 88%

ESC Single Series Block Diagram
ESC Dual Series Block Diagram
Electrical Specifications
(Typical @ Ta=+25˚C under nominal line voltage conditions unless noted.)
Input Specifications
Parameter Notes and Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Transient Input Voltage Ranges
ESC012 models (100ms max)   50
VDC
ESC018 models (100ms max)   50
ESC024 models (100ms max)   50
ESC036 models (100ms max)   80
ESC048 models (100ms max)   80
ESC110 models (100ms max)   180
Operating Input Voltage Ranges
ESC012 models 9 12 18
VDC
ESC018 models 9 18 36
ESC024 models 18 24 36
ESC036 models 18 36 75
ESC048 models 36 48 75
ESC110 models 40 110 160
Under-Voltage Lockout
Start up Voltage
ESC012 models  8.5 9
VDC

Parameter Standard Test Conditions Performance Criteria
Environmental Compliance Reach; RoHS  PASS
EMI EN55022  Class B
ESD EN61000-4-2 ±4 kV Air Discharge
±4 kV Contact Discharge Crit. A
Radiated Immunity EN61000-4-3 Level 2, 3 V/m Crit. A
Fast Transient EN61000-4-4 ±2 kV Applied Crit. A
Surge EN61000-4-5 ±2 kV Applied Crit. A
Conducted Immunity EN61000-4-6 Level 2, 3 V rms Crit. A
It is recommended to protect the input by fuses or other protection devices.
The standard modules meet EN55032 Class A and Class B standard with external components.
The information and specifications contained in this data sheet are believed to be correct at time of publication. All
specifications are subject to change without notice. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any such
products or information contained herein.
Conducted EMI
Input terminal value (typ.)  ESC110050-S-1-P50   @Vin = 110VDC, Iout = 10A
The fundamental switching frequency of the module is 260 kHz.
ESC Series
www.powergood.com 8 2022 Nov. Rev.6 ESC
Mechanical Dimensions & Pin Assignments